FARITA

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAR 31 2011

Farmington Field Office

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells Type of Well GAS SE-078125 If Indian, All. or Tribe Name 7. Unit Agreement Name Well Name & Number Suntay A #1A PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Non-Routine Fracturing X Subsequent Report Plugging Non-Routine Fracturing X Subsequent Report Plugging Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Water Shut off Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 DESCRIBE OPP 5.11				Cureal	i af La n	d Manageme
Type of Well GAS SF-078125 H Indian, All, or Tribe Name		Sundry Notices and Report	s on Wells	مهر فراغ گارمایش		
Type of Well GAS Tribe Name 7. Unit Agreement Name Name of Operator BURLINGTON RESCURSES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Abandonment Abandonment Abandonment Change of Plans New Construction New Construction New Construction New Construction New Construction New Abandonment Change of Plans New Construction New Construction New Construction New Construction New Construction New Abandonment Altering Casing Repair Water Shat off Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 DIST. 3 DIST. 3 LOCANS. DIU. Altington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' K. 15, 130N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and mray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.					5.	Lease Number
Name of Operator BURLINGTON RESCURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action New Construction New Construction New Construction New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 DESCRIBE Proposed or Completed Operations GIL CONS. DIV. Altering ton had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' c. 15, T30N, R11W - AP1 - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and maray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.					_	
Name of Operator BURLINGTON RESCURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM In Field and Pool Blanco Mesaverde County and State San Juan, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Recompletion Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion Now Construction Now Const	Ту	-			6.	
Name of Operator BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 9. API Well No. 30-045-22527 Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM 10. Field and Pool Blanco Mesaverde 11. County and State San Juan, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Notice of Intent Necompletion New Construction New Construction New Construction New Construction Now Autres Shut off Gasing Repair Water Shut off Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. Arriington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NEXE), 992' FNL & 993' to. 15, 730N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move it of a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and mray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.		GAS				Tribe Name
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP Address & Phone No. of Operator Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 9. API Well No. 36-045-22527 10. Field and Pool Blanco Mesaverde 11. County and State San Juan, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Notice of Intert Recompletion Now Construction Now Construction Now Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Water Shut off Final Abandonment Altering Casing Onversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIU. Triington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992 F.NL & 998' c. 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and maray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.					7.	Unit Agreement Name
Address & Phone No. of Operator Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 9. API Well No. 30-045-22527 10. Field and Pool Blanco Mesaverde 11. County and State San Juan, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Notice of Intert Recompletion Now Construction New Co						
Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 9. API Well No. 30-045-22527 Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM 10. Field and Pool Blanco Mesaverde 11. County and State San Juan, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion Recompletion Recompletion Casing Repair Water Shut off Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CINS. DIV. PUBLING Subsequent Report OIL CINS. DIV. PUBLING Subsequent Report Plugging Conversion to Injection OIL CINS. DIV. OIL CINS. DIV. PUBLING Subsequent Report OIL CINS. DIV. PUBLING Subsequent Report OIL CINS. DIV.	H	<u>URLINGTON</u>				
Address & Phone No. of Operator PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R1IW, NMPM Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R1IW, NMPM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion New Construction New Construction New Construction New Subsequent Report Plugging Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Water Shut off Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 DESCRIBE Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. Tilington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' c. 15, T30N, R1IW - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and mray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil sonly produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.		RESOURCES OIL &	GAS COMPANY LP			
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Notice of Intent Abandonment Abandonment Abandonment Change of Plans New Construction New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Water Shut off Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations Oil CONS. DIV. Triington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FN1 & 998' c. 15, T30N, R11W - AP1 - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and mray A #11 have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.		Idam C Diam No of One			- 8.	
Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM 10. Field and Pool Blanco Mesaverde 11. County and State San Juan, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Abandonment Recompletion New Construction DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. Casing Repair Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 DIL CONS. DIV. PCUD APP 5 '11 Construction Conversion to Injection the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and nray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, are is no correlative rights issue.	A	idress & Phone No. of Operat	or			Sunray A #1A
Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM 10. Field and Pool Blanco Mesaverde 11. County and State San Juan, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. Triington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' c. 15, T30N, R11W - AP1 - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and nray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, are is no correlative rights issue.	P	O Box 4289, Farmington, NM	87499 (505) 326-9700		9.	API Well No.
Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM 10. Field and Pool Blanco Mesaverde 11. County and State San Juan, NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion Recompletion Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Casing Repair Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. Triington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' c. 15, T30N, R11W - AP1 - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and mray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.					_	30-045-22527
Unit I (NESE), 1525' FSL & 1100' FEL, Section 15, T30N, R11W, NMPM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Abandonment Change of Plans Other Oil Transfer	Lo	cation of Well, Footage, Sec.,	T, R, M		10	
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Abandonment Recompletion Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. Arrlington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992 FNL & 998' to 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and unray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.	T 1-	it I (NECE) 1595; ECT & 110	M' FFI Section 15 T2AN	I R11W NMPM	10.	
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Abandonment Recompletion Now Construction Now Construction Now Construction Now Restricting Casing Repair Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. Arrlington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992 FNL & 998' to 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and unray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.	UI	itt (11ESE), 1323 FSL & III	70 FELL, SECUOR 13, 1301	19 AND E TT 9 ITATER ATE		
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OTHER DATA Type of Submission Type of Action Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion New Construction New					11.	
Type of Submission Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut off Final Abandonment Altering Casing DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. Trainington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FFIL & 998' is: 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and inray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.						San Guan, 14171
Type of Submission Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans Other Oil Transfer Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion New Construction	. CH	IECK APPROPRIATE BOX	TO INDICATE NATURI	E OF NOTICE, REPORT, O	THER	DATA
Recompletion New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Water Shut off Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. PCUD APR 5 '11 Conversion to Injection PCUD APR 5 '11		pe of Submission Type of	of Action			
X Subsequent Report Casing Plugging Water Shut off Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. PCUD APR 5'11 Triington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' c. 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and mray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.		Notice of linear				Other – On mansier
Casing Repair Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIU. Conversion had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' c. 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and mray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.		X Subsequent Report		Non-Routine Fracturing		
Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection DIST. 3 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations OIL CONS. DIV. PCUD APR 5 '11 Inclington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' be. 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move I to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and laray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.				Water Shut off		
OIL CONS. DIV. PCUD APR 5 '11 urlington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' ic. 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move It to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and unray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.		Final Abandonment	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection		DIS1.3
OIL CONS. DIV. PCUD APR 5 '11 crinington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' c. 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and nray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.						
PCUD APR 5 '1 1 arlington had to transfer oil (condensate) from this well to the Sunray A #1 located at Unit A (NENE), 992' FNL & 998' c. 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and anray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.	. De	escribe Proposed or Complete	ed Operations			
cc. 15, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045-09540. There was a small hole in the oil tank and to replace the tank we had to move to a nearby well, because the regular trucking company couldn't get the oil pulled immediately. The Sunray A #1 and inray A #1A have the same lease and interest owners and the oil is only produced from the MV formation on both wells, ere is no correlative rights issue.						OIL CUMS. VIV.
	c. 15 l to a inra;	5, T30N, R11W - API - 30-045 a nearby well, because the reg y A #1A have the same lease a	5-09540. There was a smalular trucking company co	ll hole in the oil tank and to r ouldn't get the oil pulled imm	eplace ediately	the tank we had to move t y. The Sunray A #1 and
gned Taby Clugston Title: Sr. Regulatory Specialist Date 3/29/11	4. II	nereby certify that the foregoi	ng is true and correct.			
July 1 Day 1	igned	Tolon (1100	Patsy Clus	rston Title: Sr. Regulate	orv Spe	ecialist Date 3/29/11
	u	The state of the s	140,014			
			use)	1-05		De d-d-11
his space for Federal or State Office use) PROVED BY Date	'PK(OVED BY	1) Evy little	<u> </u>		Date ///